FLE95SCP

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED (QUIT CLAIM)

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: DAVID L. FLETHCHER, VICE-PRESIDENT, SURFVIEW DEVELOPMENT CO., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: SOUTH CAMP ROAD RIGHT OF WAY MONUMNENT VALLEY SUB FILING NO. 5

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1995

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

	OUTC	AIM DEED		
د سنده جدالة ال		LAIM DEED	NITA CODDODATE	Book2192 Pag
			NIA CORPORATION	1739207 1000AM 12/12/95 Monika Todo Clk&Rec Mesa Count
nose address is	P.O. BOX 921	, GRAND JUNCT	10N, CO 81502	DOCUMENT FEE \$Exemp
COLORADO	County of M	ESA	, and State of	
302014250		4	for the consideration of	
		, 1	for the consideration of	
NO CONSI	)FRATION			Dollars, in hand paid,
nereby sell(s) and o	juitclaims(s) to	CITY OF GRAND .	JUNCTION	
whose address is	250 Neer11	SIN STREE	T, GRAND Ju	INCTION, 81501
	County of	MESA	, and State of	COLORADO , the following
eal property, in th	e	County of	MESA	, and State of Colorado, to wit:
S	SEE ATTACHED 1	EXHIBIT "A"		
also known as stre	et and number			
assessor's schedule with all its appurt	e or parcel number: enances.			
<b>FF</b>	•			
Signed this	16th day of	NOVEMBER	, 19 95	ETI OTNENTI CO A CAT TEODITI
			SUKFVIEW DEVI	ELOPMENT CO., A CALIFORNIA
			by:	Il Betch
			David L	. Fletcher, Vice-President
ST	ATE OF COLORA	DO,	ss.	
_	ounty of MESA		]	NOT TO OF
Co	g instrument was ac	cknowledged before m VICE-PRESIDENT	ne this 16th day of OF SURFVIEW DEVI	NOVEMBER 1995, ELOPMENT CO., A CALIFORNIA
The foregoin		1-99 CC	ORPORATION J	/ A CALIFORNIA
The foregoin by DAVID L.  My commiss				100 / 1
The foregoin by DAVID L.  My commiss		Seal PUBLIC		Ch tian
The foregoin by DAVID L.  My commiss	ny hand and official	seal a PUBLIC		Notary Public
The foregoin by DAVID L. My commiss WITNESS n	ny hand and official	seal RI PUBLIC	CH S	Notary Public

## EXHIBIT 'A'

## ADDITIONAL R.O.W. ALONG SOUTH CAMP ROAD

A right of way 9.0 feet in width, located along the Easterly boundary line of Lot 1, Block 2, of Monument Valley Subdivision Filing No. 5, in the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, being more particularly described as follows;

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Block 2, (at a point on the Westerly boundary of South Camp Road right of way), with all bearings herein relative to the Recorded plat of Monument Valley Filing No. 5; thence South 16 degrees 46 minutes 52 seconds West (S 16°46'52" W), a distance of 13.26 feet along the Southeast boundary line of Lot 1; thence following said right of way along a non tangent curve to the left having a radius of 885.93 feet, arc length of 113.54 feet, delta angle of 07 degrees 20 minutes 34 seconds (07°20'34"), a chord bearing of North 29 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds West (N 29°19'00" W), and a chord length of 113.46 feet; thence North 32 degrees 59 minutes 16 seconds West (N 32°59'16" W), a distance of 45.59 feet; thence along a tangent curve to the left having a radius of 885.93 feet, arc length of 333.28 feet, delta angle of 21 degrees 33 minutes 16 seconds (21°33'16"), a chord bearing of North 43 degrees 45 minutes 54 seconds West (N 43°45'54" W), and a chord length of 331.32 feet to intersect another curve in a non tangent direction; thence along this curve to the right having a radius of 20.00 feet, arc length of 19.96 feet, delta angle of 57 degrees 10 minutes 42 seconds (57°10'42"), a chord bearing of South 82 degrees 02 minutes 39 seconds East (S 82°02'39" E), and a chord length of 19.14 feet; thence along a tangent curve to the right having a radius of 894.93 feet, arc length of 319.69 feet, delta angle of 20 degrees 28 minutes 02 seconds (20°28'02"), a chord bearing of South 43 degrees 13 minutes 17 seconds East (S 43°13'17" E), and a chord length of 317.99 feet; thence South 32 degrees 59 minutes 16 seconds East (S 32°59'16" E), a distance of 45.59 feet; thence along a curve to the right having a radius of 894.93 feet, arc length of 104.90 feet, delta angle of 06 degrees 42 minutes 58 seconds (06°42'58"), a chord bearing of South 29 degrees 37 minutes 48 seconds East (S 29°37'48" E), and a chord length of 104.84 feet to terminate at a the Southeast corner of Lot 1, and the point of beginning

